
23THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | TUESDAY | JANUARY  10, 2023

  

  

MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIR AND RECONSTRUCTION BOARD (A UNIT OF MHADA) 

TENDER NOTICE 

Name & Address of the office :- Executive Engineer "B-1" Div. M.B.R. & R. Board, "B" Ward officer Bldg., 3rd fl. Babula Tank Cross Road, Mumbai-400 009. 
Invites sealed B-1 (percentage) rate Tender from approved and eligible contractors registered with M.B.R. & R. Board, P.W.D, and M.C.G.M. in appropriate class for following works. Tender will 
be received by the Executive Engineer "B-1" Div, M.B.R. & R. Board and will be opened as scheduled below :- 

1. Blank Tender Form can be obtained from Office of the Ex. Engineer, "B-1" Div. MBR & R Board, Babula Tank Rd. Mumbai-09 on any working day with effect from date and time as mentioned above, on production of Copy of 
Valid Registration Certificate duly attested ,Copy of pan Card or latest Income Tax Return filed, Copy of Previous Experience of similar nature of work done. Similarly contractors who are not registered with MHADA should 
produce certified copy of latest affidavit (made within last 3 Months) duly notarized that they are not black listed otherthan MHADA. Organization at the time of issue & submission of tender documents. 

2 Sealed tender shall be submitted as per the methodology of submission of tender given in detailed tender   notice and other conditions mentioned. 
3 a) If offer quoted is upto 10 % below Estimated Cost, then Agency shall submit Demand Draft of 1% of Estimated cost put to tender, towards performance security other than Security deposit mentioned in Tender notice. The 

Demand Draft in original should be submitted in sealed envelope alongwith solvency and Bank conformation letter. 
b) If offer quoted is more less than 10 % below Estimated Cost, then Agency shall submit Demand Draft of amount; which shall be worked out as "(Quoted offer in % -10 %) + 1 %) of Estimated cost put to tender. For example, 
if, offer is 14 % below, then performance Security to be paid will be (14 % - 10 %) + 1 % i.e. Total 5 % of Estimated cost, the demand draft submitted in separate sealed envelope. 
c) Regarding Demand draft towards performance security, following guidelines are issued. 
(i) Demand Draft of performance security shall be issued in favour of Chief Accounts Officer M. B. R. & R. Board, MHADA, (ii) Demand draft shall be issued by Nationalised Bank or Scheduled Bank within Maharashtra State, 
(iii) The maturity date of Demand Draft shall be at least 3 months from date of submission of Tender, (iv) The MICR and IFSC code shall be mentioned on Demand draft. 

4 For the work under column 1 above an Engineer who has minimum 5 years experience of such type of work & for day to day work, the experienced supervisor shall be employed by the contractor. 
5 The E.M.D. amount shall be paid in the form of F.D.R. for 1 year of any Nationalized / Schedule Bank in the name of Chief Account officer / MBR&R Board, Mumbai, Contractors in the category of "Unemployed Engineers" 

not registered with MHADA shall have to pay E.M.D. amount. 
6 Right to reject any or all tender without reason is reserved by competent Authority. 
7 Validity of tenders will be as per condition mentioned in the detailed Tender Notice. 
8 Tender Notice is available on Internet site http://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in 

 
 
 
 

Sd/- 
(Mayur Sonkusare) 

MHADA - Leading Housing Authority in the Nation Executive Engineer "B-1" Div.  
CPRO/A/026 MBR & R Board, Mumbai. 

Sr. 
No.

Name of Works (Bldg. No). Estimated 
cost put to 
tender Rs. 

EMD 
in Rs. 

S.D. in 
Deposit

Cost of  
tender form + 
including GST  

Date of issue Date of Receipt. Date of Opening Time Limit Class of 
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 
1 Repairs Bldg No. 443 Mahadeeo Rohkade Marg (Board) 1,39,195/- 2000/- 4000/- 236/- 

11.01.2023 
to 

19.01.2023 
upto 1.00 P.M. 

 
 

19.01.2023 
to 

23.01.2023 
1.00 P.M

23.01.2023 
4.00 P.M. 
if possible 

 

12 Months XI & above 
2 Repairs Bldg No. 26 Narayan Dhuru street (Board) 1,90,351/- 2000/- 4000/- 236/- 12 Months XI & above 
3 Repairs Bldg No. 11-13 Bhandari Street (Board) 1,96,705/- 2000/- 4000/- 236/- 12 Months XI & above 
4 Repairs Bldg No. 260-268 Yususf Meherali Rdt. (Board) 3,51,941/- 4000/- 8000/- 590/- 12 Months VIII & above 
5 Repairs Bldg No. 273-273 A Nagdevi Street (Board) 3,57,602/- 4000/- 8000/- 590/- 12 Months VIII & above 
6 Repairs Bldg No. 42-44 V. V. Chandan Street (Board) 3,40,960/- 4000/- 8000/- 590/- 12 Months VIII & above 
7 Repairs Bldg No. 13-13 A-15 Kolsa Street (Board) 3,83,505/- 4000/- 8000/- 590/- 12 Months VIII & above 
8 Repairs Bldg No.136-138 1423 V. V. Chandan Street (Board) 4,65,056/- 5000/- 10000/- 590/- 12 Months VIII & above 
9 Repairs Bldg No. 289 Abdul Rehman street (Board) 4,85,500/- 5000/- 10000/- 590/- 12 Months VII & above 
10 Repairs Bldg No. 323-331 Abdul Rehmna Street (Board) 5,09,937/- 5500/- 11000/- 590/- 12 Months VIII & above 
11 Repairs Bldg No. 52-54 Nakhoda street (Board) 5,17,23/- 5500/- 11000/- 590/- 12 Months VIII & above 
12 Repairs Bldg No. 245-249 Nagdevi street (Board) 5,89,162/- 6000/- 12000/- 590/- 12 Months VII & above 
13 Repairs Bldg No. 146 Nagdevi street (Board) 6,73,725/- 7000/- 14000/- 590/- 1 2 Months VII & above 
14 Repairs Bldg No. 205-207 Abdul Rehman Street (Board) 6,83,309/- 7000/- 14000/- 590/- 12 Months VII & above 
15 Repairs Bldg No. 89- 91 Bhandari Street (Board) 6,89,197/- 7000/- 14000/- 590/- 12 Months VII & above 
16 Repairs Bldg No. 98-102-116 Bhajipala Lane (Board) 7,81,301/- 8000/- 16000/- 590/- 1 2 Months VII & above 
17 Repairs Bldg No. 56-60 V. V. Chandan Street (Board) 8,28,637/- 9000/- 18000/- 590/- 12 Months VII & above 

18 Repairs Bldg No. 276-280 Samuel street (Board) 8,94,998/- 9000/- 18000/- 590/- 12 Months VII & above 

19 Repairs Bldg No. 125-129 Ibrahim Rahimtulla Rd (Board) 8,66,615/- 9000/- 18000/- 590/- 12 Months VII & above 

20 Repairs Bldg No. 71-71B, Mohammed Ali Road (Board fund) 9,50,173/- 10,000/- 20000/- 590/- 12 Months VII & above 

21 Repairs Bldg No. 41-43-45 V. V. Chandan Street (Board fund) 9,95,100/- 10,000/- 20000/- 590/- 12 Months VII & above 

22 Repairs Bldg No. 97-99-A-99B-101-103 Abdul Rehman street (Board) 9,56,379/- 10,000/- 20000/- 590/- 12 Months VII & above 

 
 
 
AFFORDABLE HOUSING - j. v. developers, 

Please see MHADA website  - www.mhada.com

 

  

GALACTICO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED 

CIN : L74110MH2015PLC265578 
Regd. Office : Office No. 68, Business Bay, Shri hari Narayan Kute 

Marg, Tidke Colony, Nashik-422 002 
Phone : 0253 2952456, Website : www.galacticorp.com,  

E-mail : info@galacticorp.com 

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the 
quarter ended December 31, 2022 

(amount is lakhs) 

Notes :  
1 The Audit Committee has reveiwed the above results and the 

Board of Directors has approved the above results at its meeting 
held on January 08, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company 
have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results. 

2 Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows: 

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and 
consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 
2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of 
the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and  
consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 
2022 are available on the Stock Exchanges' website 
(www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com). 

For Galactico Corporate Services Limited 
Sd/- 

Place : Nashik Vipul Lathi 
Date : January 09, 2023 Director

Particulars Quarter Ended Year Ended
31-12-2022 31-03-2022

Revenue from Operations 582.81 1,985.49

Profit before exceptional items and tax 73.56  377.27 

Profit before tax 73.56  377.27 

Profit for the year 41.97  453.12 

Total Comprehensive Income (after 
tax)

34.75  474.87 

Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Re. 1 
each)

1490.11 1146.24

Other Equity excluding Revaluation 
Reserve
Earnings per equity share (of Re. 1 
each)

Basic and Diluted 0.03  0.32 

Particulars Quarter Ended Year Ended
31-12-2022 31-03-2022

Revenue from Operations 37.04 325.90

Profit before exceptional items and tax  7.21  239.01 

Profit before tax  7.21  239.01 

Profit for the year  1.51  168.83 

Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)  1.51  168.83 

Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Re. 1 
each)

1490.11 1146.24

Other Equity excluding Revaluation 
Reserve
Earnings per equity share (of Re. 1 
each)
Basic and Diluted  -  0.11 

   
     

 

Address : Shop No. 5 & 6, Swastik Park, Thane Bhiwandi Road, 
Kalher, Thane-421302 

POSSESSION NOTICE 
Whereas the Authorised Officer of Central Bank of India, under 
Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement 
of Security Interest Act 2002 (54 of 2002) & in exercise of powers 
conferred under Section 13 (2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 20/07/2022 
issued under Section 13 (2) of the said Act, calling upon the borrower/s  
Mr. Arvind Shamrao Pawar, At Flat no E2/204 Project –Saidham 
Complex Village Poorna, Kalher, Bhiwandi dist Thane 421302 to repay 
the aggregate amount mentioned in the said Notice being Rs. 
603210.00 + Interest (Rupees Six Lakh three thousand two 
hundred ten Only) within 60 days from the date of the said Notice. 
The borrower mentioned hereinabove having failed to repay the 
amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower mentioned hereinabove 
in particular and to the public in general that the undersigned has taken 
symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise 
of powers conferred on him under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read 
with the Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 06th day of January 2023. 
The borrower mentioned hereinabove in particular and the public in 
general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any 
dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Central Bank 
of India for an amount of Rs. 603210.00 + Interest (Rupees Six Lakh 
three thousand two hundred ten Only) and interest thereon. 
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of 
section (13) of the Act , in respect of the time limit available , to redeem 
the secured assets.

Date : 06/01/2023 Sd/- 
Place : Kalher AUTHORISED OFFICER

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
Flat No. E2/204 Project – Saidham Complex Village Poorna, 
Kalher, Bhiwandi dist Thane 421302

Hw$R>ohr nmUr gmMy XoD$ ZH$m, S>mgm§Zm {Z‘§ÌU XoD$ ZH$m

gmd©O{ZH$ Amamo½¶ ImVo
OmhramV

gmd©O{ZH$ Amamo½¶ ImË¶m§VJ©V qhXþ öX¶g‘«mQ> - ~mimgmho~ R>mH$ao nm°{bp³b{ZH$ d S>m¶¾m°pñQ>H$ H|$Ð VgoM qhXþ öX¶g‘«mQ>
~mimgmho~ R>mH$ao XdmImZm ¶oWo Imbrb V³Ë¶mV Z‘yX 1) d¡ÚH$s¶ A{YH$mar E‘ ~r ~r Eg d 2) {d{dY {deof VÁk ¶m§Mr àW‘ ghm
‘{hÝ¶m§gmR>r {Zìdi VmËnwaË¶m ñdê$nmV H§$ÌmQ>r VËdmda {Z¶w³Vr H$aÊ¶mH$[aVm A{V Am¶w³V ‘hmZJanm{bH$m ¶m§Mr H«$.
AMC/WS/D/2839/08/12-2022 d AMC/WS/D/21698/12-09-2022 AÝd¶o AZwH«$‘o ‘§Owar àmá Pmbr Amho. Ë¶mH$[aVm Imbrb nXo
H§$ÌmQ>r VËdmda ̂ aÊ¶mH$[aVm Am°ZbmB©Z nÜXVrZo (JwJb ’$m°‘©) da {X 10.01.2023 Vo 12.01.2023 amoOr g§Ü¶mH$mir 06.00 dmOon¶ªV AO©
‘mJ{dÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. ¶mMr g{dñVa ‘m{hVr d AOm©Mm Z‘wZm ‘Znm g§Ho$VñWimda Ho$di VrZ {Xdgm§H$[aVm àX{e©V H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b.

AZw. H«$. nXZm‘ ‘mZYZ e¡j{UH$ Ah©Vm
1 d¡ÚH$s¶

A{YH$mar
E‘  ~r ~r Eg

{H$‘mZ é. 70000/-
H$‘mb é.
1,10,000 à{V ‘{hZm
(After 50 patients
per day
Rs. 40 per patient
maximum upto Rs.
1,600 per day)

1. C‘oXdmamH$S>o ‘mÝ¶Vmàmá {dÚmnrR>mMr (""E‘ ~r ~r Eg'') nXdr AgUo
Amdí¶H$ Amho.

2. C‘oXdma ‘hmamï´> ‘oS>rH$b H$m¡pÝgbZ Zm|XUrH¥$V Agmdm.
3. g§JUH$ {df¶H$ kmZ: MS-CIT qH$dm emgZmZo {d{hV Ho$boë¶m g§JUH$

{df¶H$ Aä¶mgH«$‘mMo à‘mUnÌ Amdí¶H$.
4. C‘oXdmamMo {XZm§H$ 01.01.2023 amoOr d¶ 64 dfm©nojm A{YH$ Agy Z¶o

2 {d{dY VÁk {H$‘mZ é. 1500/-
H$‘mb é.
4,000 à{V {XZ à{V ̂ oQ>
(After 5 patients per
day
Rs. 250 per patient
maximum upto Rs.
4,000 per day)

1. ñÌr amoJ emñÌ, OZab ‘oS>rgrZ, ~mbamoJ emñÌ, ËdMm amoJ, BË¶mXr
{df¶mVrb nXdr/nXdrH$m

2. C‘oXdma ‘hmamï´> ‘oS>rH$b H$m¡{Zgb Zm|XUrH¥$V Agmdm VgoM Additional
Qualification ‘oS>rH$b H$m¡pÝgb H$S>o Zm|XUrH¥$V Agmdo.

Cnamo³V Ah©Vm YmaU H$aUmè¶m C‘oXdmam§Zr Am°ZbmB©Z nÜXVrZo (JwJb ’$m°‘©) {X. 12.01.2023 amoOr AO© d g§~§{YV gd©
H$mJXnÌmg{hV ñH°$Z H$ê$Z nmR>dmdo.

JwUdÎmm ¶mXr à‘mUo {ZdS> Pmboë¶m H§$ÌmQ>r d¡ÚH$s¶ A{YH$mè¶mZm B©-‘ob Ûmao H$i{dÊ¶mV ¶oB©b. XÿaÜdZr da H$moUVohr ‘m{hVr
H$i{dbr OmUma Zmhr. B©-‘obMr ImÌr H$aUo ¶mMr gd©ñdr O~m~Xmar C‘oXdmamMr Agob. e¡j{UH$ Ah©Vo~m~V VgoM AZŵ dmMo H$mJXnÌo
OmoS>Uo A{Zdm¶© Agob. {X. 12.01.2023 amoOrn¶ªV g§Ü¶mH$mir 06.00 dmOo n§VaMo AO© {dMmamV KoVbo OmUma ZmhrV ¶mMr H¥$n¶m Zm|X
¿¶mdr.

{d{dY VÁkm§Zm [a³V nXmZwgma d Ogo-Ogo nm°{bp³bZrH$ H$m¶m©ÝdrV H$aÊ¶mV ¶oVrb Ë¶mZwgma  {Z¶wº$s AmXoe H$mJXÌm§Mr nS>VmiUr
gmnoj XoÊ¶mV ¶oVrb.

(d¡ÚH$s¶ A{YH$mar (MBBS) JwJb ’$m°‘© - https://forms.gle/3qTWrESVzNQP6Nqm8
({deofVÁk (Consultant) JwJb$’$m°‘© - https://forms.gle/XSQTY4wEIDfyUbN8

ñdmjar/-
H$m¶©H$mar Amamo½¶ A{YH$mar

PRO/2506/ADV/2022-23

  

  

PUBLIC NOTICE 
IN THE DISTRICT COURT 

AT PANVEL  
CIVIL MISC. APPLICATION  

NO. 20/2021 

Ashokkumar Kamlaprasad 
Pandey ...Applicant 

Versus  
Mangesh Vijayshankar Tiwari 

...Respondent 

That the applicant abovenamed 
has filed aforesaid application 
for appoint the legal guardian of 
his grand children namely Nihal 
Sanjay Kumar Pandey, Akansha 
Padey and Arma Pandey. If any 
person has any objection to 
grant'of the permission to the 
petitioner for appointment as the 
legal guardian of the said 
children then he/she should 
appear in the court within 30 
days from the publication of this 
notice either in person or 
through his authorized 
representative or advocate for 
filling objection failing which the 
petition shall be decided 
accordance with law. 

Sd/- 
District Court  

Panvel

“NOTICE” Is hereby given to
the public at large informing that
Madhukunj co-operative Housing
Society Limited. (Registration No.:
- TNA/ULNR/HSG/1277 OF
24/3/1983), SECTION 30/B
ULHASNAGAR-421004 DIST-
THANE, HAS PASSED A
RESOLUTION DATED 8/3/2022,
that the society Members have
given consent for the
redevelopment of the existing
structure. Further, one of the
existing owners/members/legal
heir/heirs of Flat No- 09 on the 2nd
Floor of B-wing is not traceable by
any means as per society Records
the Flat owner is Lachhmandas
Basarmal Nathani hence by this If
any person having any right, title or
interest in respect of the Flat No 09
or Legal Heir they may submit
their documentary proof to me on
the address mentioned hereunder
within 7 days from the date of
publication of this notice. 

PUBLIC NOTICE

Sd/-
Deepa Nandlal Bhatia

(Advocate, Mumbai High Court)
Add : Shop No-07 In Leela Sadan Apt.
Nr. VTC Ground, Ulhasnagar-421004.

Mob-8237262416.


